
Rules 4.34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenters 
name, address 
and reference (if 
any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

S.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

04422712 

(a) North East Times Limited 

We, (b) Andrew Little 
8 High Street 
Yarm 
Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE 

Peter William Gray 
8 High Street 
Yarm 
Stockton on Tees TS15 9AE 

the Liquidators of the above named company, attach a statement of the company’s affairs 
as at (c) 05 June 2015 

signed Ao \ Cc Date slelis 

Andrew Little 

Rowlands Restructuring & Insolvency 
8 High Street 
Yarm 
Stockton on Tees, TS15 9AE 
N3666 

=A Min 
10/06/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

. 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Signature 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

NORTH EAST TIMES LIMITED 

Statement as to affairs of North East Times Limited 

on the 5” of June 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 
winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Michael John Grahamslaw 

Signed val AD Gedhornsla 

Dated os [oé/is 

= 

| 

|| COMPANIES HOUSE 

Date 



A~- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Assets Subject to Specific Charge 7 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 64,000 50,000 
Less Amounts Owing to Bibby Financial Services Ltd (55,000) (55,000) 

9,000 (5,000) 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Directors Loan Account 33,404 17,000 
Furniture and Equipment 113 0 

33,517 17,000 
Assets not Subject to Charge 

Available to preferential creditors 42,517 17,000 

signaturel Teednowlas; Date as bd 6 Ow 



a q 

A1 —- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ~ 17,000 

Liabilities 
Wages (6,287) 
Holiday Pay (7,826) 

(14,112) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 2,888 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) (1,444) 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,444 

Debts secured by floating charge (10,000) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges (8,556) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 1,444 
1,444 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,444 

Unsecured non-preferential clams 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (b/d) (5,000) 
Employees (78,109) 
HM Revenue and Customs (208,611) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (52,982) 

(344,703) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (343,259) 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (b/d) (8,556) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards creditors (351,815) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary (3) 

(3) 
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (351,818) 

sorawelYL I kpecbtaong uns Date_OS (6 US 


